900400771 04/03/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM422067

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORPORATE DISSOLUTION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900396450

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEIJIN KABUSHIKI KAISHA (TEIJIN LIMITED)		04/01/2004	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEIJIN FRONTIER CO., LTD.
Street Address:	6-7, MINAMI-HOMMACHI 1-CHOME
City:	CHOU-KU, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1449771	MICROSTAR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 tm@sughrue.com Email:

GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M4251

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GARY D. KRUGMAN/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary D. Krugman
SIGNATURE:	/gary d. krugman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0748 900400771

Total Attachments: 5 source=M4251 assignment doc#page1.tif source=M4251 assignment doc#page2.tif source=M4251 assignment doc#page3.tif source=M4251 assignment doc#page4.tif

source=M4251 assignment doc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0749

Attestation of True Copy

I, Ryutaro Miyatake	of Teijin Frontier Co., Ltd	do hereby attest that, to the	
best of my knowledge, t	hat the attached document is a tr	rue and correct copy of the original and	
that the information sub	mitted for recordation at the U.S	5. Trademark Office is true and correct.	
	***************************************	nature	
		Q Hal	
	Nan	ne Ryutaro Miyatake, General Manago	3£,
	Exe	ecuted on:	
		March 28 2017	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0750

Certificate of Partial Closed Matters

6-7, Minami-hommachi I-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka TEIJIN FRONTIER CO., LTD.

Trade name	KIOTEKKUSU CO., LTD		
	TEUIN SHOJI CO., LTD.	Revised on September 6, 1990	
	N. I. TELJIN SHOJI CO., LTD.	Revised on April 1, 2001	
		Registered on April 2, 2001	
Location of head office	4-16, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka		
	3-1-700, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka	Moved on February 1, 2000	
	8-14, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	Moved on July 1, 2001	
		Registered on July 6, 2001	
Method of Public	By the Official Gazette		
Notice	By Publishing on Nihon Keizai Shimbun	Revised on January 11, 2001	
		Registered on January 12, 2001	
Matters necessary for the provision of		Revised on April 28, 2005	
information relating to the balance sheet	http://www2.ni-teijinshoji.co.jp/financial/koukoku.html	Registered on May 31, 2005	
Company Split	Company Split from Teilin Limited having its head office at 6.7 Minami-homer		
	Registered on April 1, 2004		
ed	On July 1, 2010 Company Split to Avia Co., Ltd having its head office at 3-9, Kouraibashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
		Registered on July 1, 2010	
Absorption-Type Merger	The Company merged with Nissho Iwai Apparel Co., Ltd having its head office at 5-8 Imabashi 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
	Registered on April 2, 2001		
	On October 1, 2012 the Company merged with TEIJIN FIBERS LIMITED having its head office at 6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka.		
		Registered on October 1, 2012	

Reference Number: RE421113

1/2

^{*}Deregistered matters are underlined.

6-7, Minami-hommachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka TEIJIN FRONTIER CO., LTD.

This document is a certificate of partial closed matters recorded in the current registry.

(Under the jurisdiction of Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

November 30, 2016

Minato Branch of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Registry Officer

Kato Satoshi (Official Seal)

Reference Number: RE421113

*Deregistered matters are underlined.

2/2

閉鎖事項一部証明書

大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号 商人フロンティア株式会社

前 号	キオテックス株式会社	
	市人商事株式会社	平成 2年,9月 6日東東
	1.ヌアイ帝人商事株式会社	平成13年 4月 1日安東
		平成13年 4月 2日登記
本店	大阪市北区電路底一丁目4番16号	
	大阪市北区梅田一丁目3番1-700号	平成12年 2月 1日移転
	太阪市中央区南本町一丁目8番14号	平成13年 7月 1日移転
		F成130 7月 6日登記
左告をする方法	自場に掲載する	
	日本経済新聞に掲載する	平成13年。1月11日変更
		平成13年 1月12日登紀
質問対限表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www2.ni-teijin shoji.co.jp/financial /koukoku.html	平成17年 4月28日改定
1 2/20/4 10 12 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	Z & OUR OKU. II thi	平成17年 5月31日登記
会社分別	大阪市中央区南本町一丁目6番7号帝人株式会社。	5.6.分割 平成16年 4月 1日登記
	平成22年7月1日大阪市中央区高騰橋二丁目3	群9号株式会社アピアに分割 平成22年 7月 1日登記
吸収合併	大阪市中央区今橋二丁目5番8号日商岩井アパレ	レ株式会社を合併 平成13年 4月 2日登記
	平成24年10月1日大阪市中央区南本町一丁目 会社を合併	
		平成24年10月 1日登記

整理番号 レ421113 * 下級のあるものは抹物車項であることを示す。

1/2



REEL: 006026 FRAME: 0754

RECORDED: 02/28/2017